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Welcome to Catalogue #227 February 2020. This list is dedicated to our gallant fire fighters who have worked 
tirelessly to halt the conflagration. It’s tragic that people lose their lives to protect others. We expect that when 
we pack soldiers off to some war or other but our civilians should be safe in their own homes. And to see three 
Americans die flying a fire tanker C130 was particularly harrowing. Having spent a lot of my Army days (and 
nights) in Hercs I have a particular feel for what it must have been like in those last minutes. It’s a huge plane 
and not easy to crash. RIP men! This fire season was particularly nasty due to the amount of compacted fuel 
load in the bush which should not have been there. Our indigenous people knew how to control these fires by 
the  use of ‘cold fires’ - that is, burning often before the fuel load gathers. But...the strident voices won the day 
with their argument that it would be destroying habitat. Well...I hope these same people have a good long look 
at what these fires have done. Over 1 billion animals are estimated lost in the unprecedented blazes. Koalas 
looking down the barrel of extinction and I’d hate to think how many other species are now threatened. Maybe 
they should have reserved their vitriol for the PM going on holiday and instead got their boots on and slipped 
out to lend a hand. But no, the noisy inner city chattering classes and some news outlets spent the entire time 
serving it up to the PM although the States have primacy for fires. And to hear complaints when the Army 
Reserve was sent in to help! Fair dinkum! And at the end of the day this gallant force provided an 
extraordinary level of support from trucking in supplies, carting hay and water for farmers, medical and 
catering and a myriad of other tasks. Well done boys and girls. Proud of you all. And of course, the Navy who 
rescued whole communities across the beach. Here in the West we’ve been lucky and not had fires to the extent 
of NSW and Victoria. There are a few fires burning over here as we speak but I think the fireies have a handle 
on them. The police have a big task in the East to prosecute those low specimens who have been charged with 
arson and looting. The courts will be busy for some time to come I predict. I hope judges show some starch and 
give them sentences they richly deserve. And so to books….Got a few gems in this list and you will notice I’ve 
left a few categories on the shelf this time.  Someone asked me years ago ‘do I get sad when a seriously rare 
book  is sold?’ The answer to that is NO! When we first started 28 years ago we declared that everything was 
for sale! Anyway, I promise not to shed a tear when the gems in this list go to new homes. It’s been fun finding 
them after having been missing in action for so long.  Via con Dios  M&J 

 Glossary of Terms (and conditions) 
 

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as 
described in the catalogue. 
NOTE:  If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on in-
fo@imprimaturbooks.com.au  
 

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment – preferably 
in the afternoons. Give me a call. 
 
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, 
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); d/w = dust wrapper; 
pp = pages; vg cond = (which I thought was self explanatory) very good condition. 
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine’ which I would rather leave to coins etc. 
Illus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library 
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally 
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + 
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a 
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such 
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance, 
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr = 
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end 
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title 
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important 
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth 
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book 
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, 
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are 
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore 
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job 
at a good price.  By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, 
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. 
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas 
orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical 
means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is 
the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post has 
increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 500gms 
and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is the 3kg 
red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).  
 
Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’.  Established buyers 
can pay by credit card, cheque, money order etc on receipt of an invoice.  
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Aviation 

227/1. (2794)  Bender, Roger James. Legion Condor: Uniforms, Organization and History.  Author, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in printed 

boards, full narrative pictorial, biblio, **the Legion Condor in Spain became the vehicle with which Germany tested their new armaments 

especially the Luftwaffe, vg cond and scarce, A$110. 

227/2. (1484)  Cole, Barbara. Sabotage and Torture: (the destruction of the Rhodesian Air Force in 1980).  Three Knights, RSA, 

1988. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,  plates and illustrations, nominal roll of all involved  & their locations (in 1988), biblio,  index, pp209, 

**saboteurs destroyed or damaged 13 aircraft including the new Hawk FGA/bombers on the ground destroying half Zimbabwe's airforce. The 

white pilots were singled out by Mugabe and systematically held & tortured. Eventually all except for three high-ranking officers were re-

leased, vg cond and now scarce, A$70. 

227/3. (8858)  Ewer, Dr Peter. Wounded Eagle: The Bombing of Darwin and Australia's Air Defence Scandal.  New Holland, 

Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, chapter notes, index, pp240, **a controversial book that completely rewrites 

the early war history of the RAAF. He shows how Australia was left defenceless by a clique of politicians including Menzies who took decisions 

that left Australia without an air defence system in our greatest hour of need, vg cond, A$45. 

227/4. (7001)  Jackson, Robert. The B-17 Flying Fortress.  Spellmount, UK, 2001. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, colour and b/w plates, detailed 

cutaways, full list of 8th Airforce B-17 Combat Groups, index, pp96, **one of the great heavy bombers of WW2. Over 290,000 sorties 

were flown in the European Theatre alone, vg cond, A$28. 

227/5. (10440)  Johnson, Frank (ed). R.A.A.F Over Europe.  Eyre & Spottiswoode, London, 1946. 1st ed, 8von in blue cloth, plates, 

stats list, pp189 (54 pages of plates at rear), **the RAAF squadrons despatched to England for the war in Europe in 1939 lost 5,488 killed or 

missing. They fought well above their weight winning 2 x VCs, 56 x DSOs (and 5 x Bars), 1,739 DFCs (and 11 x Bars) etc, vg cond, A$36. 

227/6. (5944)  Leebold, Arthur. Silent Victory: Breaking the Japanese Air-blockade between Australia and Europe.  Banner 

Books, ACT, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, rolls of QANTAS aircrews, biblio, index, pp111, **the Catalina was used as 

the only alternative for the long air route to Ceylon (Sri Lanka) and India. QANTAS and the RAAF, undertook this secret passenger service 

from Perth,  new, A$38. 

227/7. (2918)  Mikesh, Robert C. Flying Dragons : The South Vietnamese Air Force.  Osprey, London, 1988. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, 

profusely illus, index, biblio, pp289, **the struggle by the Sth Vietnamese airforce to wage a credible air campaign against ground troops 

with obsolete aircraft and very questionable maintenance skills, vg cond and now scarce, A$45. 

227/8. (11014)  Nowarra, Heinz J. The Messerschmitt 109: A Famous German Fighter.  Harleyford Publications, UK, 1966 (fp1963). 

Revised ed, 4to in protected d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, list of planes brought down during the Battle of Britain, glos-

sary, pers. Index, pp200, **the story of the ME109, Germany's best fighter and the 'most built' of all time, bumped d/w else good cond, 

A$48. 

227/9. (11015)  Nowarra, Heinz J. The Focke-Wulf 190: A Famous German Fighter.  Harleyford Publications, UK, 1965. 1st ed, 4to 

in protected d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, tables listing all variations and models and armaments, index, pp212, **the 

FW190 was a formidable aircraft but its designer fought long and hard to get it accepted by the Luftwaffe. For a period in 1941 and 42 it was 

superior to the early Marks of Spitfire but its main successes came on the Russian front, bumped d/w else good cond, A$48. 

227/10. (3841)  O'Brien, Terence. Out of the Blue. A Pilot With the Chindits.  Collins, London, 1984. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, map, 

pp272, **the author, an Australian, saw a full tour of duty with RAF Coastal Command before volunteering to serve in Burma with the Chin-

dits. A very lucid and readable account of the war in Burma, vg cond, A$30. 

227/11. (9498)  Page, Charles. Wings of Destiny: Wing Commander Charles Learmonth, DFC & Bar and the Air War in New 

Guinea.  Rosenberg Publishing P/L, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed and dedicated by the author, plates and 

maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp416, **the life and times of a great Australian airman, Charles Learmonth. He was killed when his 

Beaufort bomber crashed into the Indian Ocean near Perth on 6 Jan 1944. He was CO of #14 Sqn out of Pearce at the time. Learmonth Airbase 

at Exmouth is named for him, vg cond, A$38. 

227/12. (1116)  Parnell, Neville. Whispering Death: A History of the RAAF’s Beaufighter Squadrons.  Reed Publications, Sydney, 

1980. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w,  profusely illus with b/w plates, appendices list all air frames and their fate, biblio, index, 

pp128, **a comprehensive listing of all aircraft flown and pilots, operating procedures and cockpit layouts, vg cond,  now rare, A$135. 

227/13. (5889)  Posse, Victor. Together Up There: Unit History of 549 RAF/RAAF Fighter Squadron in Northern Australia Dur-

ing World War 2.  AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, appendices, nominal roll, biblio, index, pp201, **the war 

history of the author's cousin Ronald Posse through the Battle of Britain and on to Australia in 549 Sqn flying Spitfires, new, A$40. 
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227/14. (1627)  Raebel, Geoffrey W. The RAAF in Russia: 455 RAAF Squadron 1942.  AMHP, Sydney, 1997. 1st ed, 8vo in printed 

boards, inscription in fep, many illus and plates incl exploded view of Handley Page Hampden Mk1, index, biblio, squadron roll, 

lists of operations, pp130, **the little known story of 455 Sqn on convoy protection duty in Russia, new cond, A$46. 

227/15. (11028)  Shores, Christopher. Air Aces.  Bison Books, USA, 1983. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, 

maps, biblio, index, pp192, **Hartman shot down 352 Russian aircraft on the Eastern Front in WW2. No one comes near him for numbers 

but he had it easy compared to flying against the Brits and Americans over Western Europe, vgc cond, A$34. 

227/16. (6664)  Taylor, Assheton F. One Way Flight to Munich: Memoirs of a 460 Squadron (RAAF) Navigator.  AMHP, Sydney, 

2000 (fp1998). Reprint, 4to in card covers, index, pp273, **the author's Lancaster was shot down over Munich in 1943. He was captured, 

interrogated and imprisoned in Stalag Ivb. Good story, new cond, A$34. 

227/17. (10412)  Wallace, Gordon. "Up in Darwin with the Dutch" A Tribute to the Mitchell Bomber Boys.  Author, Victoria, 1983. 

A revised ed of "Are you there Don R?", 4to in card covers, signed by the author, numbered ed (#1362) profusely illustrated, some 

hilighting in text, nominal roll, pp180, **being the true story of 18 Sqn NEI/RAAF forces from 1942 to 1950. The everyday life of its airmen 

in the air war in Darwin as compiled from the scrap books of a despatch rider who served with the sqn for 18 months, good cond and scarce, 

A$45. 

227/18. (7990)  Wood, Alan C. Aces and Airmen of World War 1.  Brassey's, London, 2002. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully illustrated in b/

w, index, pp176, **this book deals with those who survived the rigours of early air combat to reach the status of an 'ace' by virtue of receiving 

their nation's premier award for such deeds. Mick Mannock, VC (73 Kills) &  Billy Bishop, VC  (Canadian - 72 kills) were the top Brit aces 

whilst Manfred von Richtofen (Pour le Merit - 80 kills)  led the way for the Germans, an excellent reference, vg cond, A$45. 

Military Biography 

227/19. (5069)  Austin, Ron. A Soldier's Soldier: The Life of Lieutenant-General Sir Carl Herman Jess.  Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 

2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, source notes, appendices, biblio, index, pp240, **the title speaks volumes on the ability and manner of 

General Jess who served under Monash in WW1 and was the Commandant in WA after the war replacing General Sir J. Talbot Hobbs, a good 

biography, new, A$46. 

227/20. (3915)  Bowden, Tim. One Crowded Hour: Neil Davis, Combat Cameraman 1934-1985.  Cornstalk, Sydney, 1995. Reprint, 

8vo in d/w, plates, index, **Neil Davis was an exceptionally brave and resourceful war cameraman who was tragically killed in the streets of 

Bangkok in 1985 during an abortive coup, vg cond, A$18. 

227/21. (5138)  Brune, Peter. We Band of Brothers: A Biography of Ralph Honner, Soldier and Statesman.  Allen & Unwin, Syd-

ney, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp307, **the story of LtCol Ralph Honner, one of Austral-

ia's greatest WW2 battalion commanders. Honner led the 39th Bn, AIF on the Kokoda Track and at Gona in PNG, vg cond, A$38. 

227/22. (5483)  Butler, D, Argent, A. & Shelton, J. The Fight Leaders: A Study in Australian Battlefield Leadership - Green, Has-

sett and Ferguson, 3RAR, Korea.  AMH Publications, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, glossary, appen-

dices, index, pp178, **the story of leadership within the Australian Army and in particular during WW2 and Korea. During a 12 month peri-

od in Korea 3RAR had three battalion commanders; Green was KIA; Ferguson sacked (still debated) and Hassett went on to great things, new, 

A$32. 

227/23. (10083)  Chalmers, Bradley A. "Next to Impossible": The Remarkable Life of Albert Chalmers Borella, VC.  Author, NSW, 

2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, maps on inside boards, plates and other maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp510, 

**Borella, VC.  As with all VCs, totally indifferent to the dangers in front of them. A double gallantry (VC, MM), one of our truly greats. Even 

Albert Jacka was in awe of him. What a man!! new, A$55. 

227/24. (10410)  Clayton, Ann. Chavasse, Double VC:  Pen & Sword Military, UK, 1997 (pf1992). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, 

book plate in prelims, plates, appendix, biblio, chapter references, index, pp261, **the highly acclaimed biography of the only man to win 

two VCs during the Great War (another medico Martin-Leake won a second in the Great War after having won the first in the 2nd Boer War), 

vg cond A$38. 

227/25. (8292)  Colman, Mike. Payne, VC.  ABC Books, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, index pp244, 

**Keith Payne, VC, AATTV was one of four recipients of the VC in Vietnam (Wheatley, Badcoe and Simpson, DCM the other three), vg cond 

A$28. 

227/26. (10576)  Curran, Tom. Across the Bar: The Story of 'Simpson', the Man with the Donkey, Australia and Tyneside's Great 

Military Hero.  Ogmios Publications, Brisbane, 1994. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, book plate of previous owner in prelims, plates and 

maps, foot-notes, biblio, index, pp395, **thelife story of John 'Jack' Simpson Kirkpatrick who was born and bred in the Tyneside of England 
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before coming out to Australia in time to sign up for the 1st AIF. He landed on Gallipoli on 25 Apr 1915 and immediately started to convy the 

wounded from the heights before he was KIA. It is said he rescued up to 300 WIAs in that 28 days, vg cond, A$42. 

227/27. (7582)  Edgar, Bill. Warrior of Kokoda: A Biography of Brigadier Arnold Potts, DSO, OBE, MC.  AMHP, Sydney, 2006 

(fp1999) Revised edition, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp324, **Arnold Potts, a WA 

farmer,  was a hero in both World Wars. He led the 21st Infantry Brigade against the Japanese in New Guinea. His troops plus the remnants of 

'Maroubra Force' fought a three week withdrawal down the Kokoda Track for which he was vilified by Blamey and lost his command, new, A$40. 

227/28. (4621)  Facey, A.B. A Fortunate Life.  Viking (Penguin) Books, Melbourne, 1984 (fp1981). 1st fully illustrated ed, large roy. 8vo 

in decorated d/w, pp342, **an unforgettable classic in Australian writing, told by a man who battled and won against impossible odds, vg 

cond and now hard to find, A$42. 

227/29. (1257)  Farquhar, Murray. Derrick, VC: The True Story of One of Australia's Most Courageous AIF War Heroes, Tom 

'Diver' Derrick, VC, DCM, 2/48th Bn, AIF.  Rigby, Adelaide, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in  protected mint d/w, plates & 14 pages of maps, 

pp205, **the great 'Diver' Derrick survived Tobruk, El Alamein, Sattelburg and was KIA on Tarakan at the end of the war in what was thought 

by many as 'the innecessary war'. This was one serious soldier, double gallantry, mint cond and very hard to find, A$85. 

227/30. (4735)  Hoyle, Arthur, DFC. Hughie Edwards, VC: The Fortunate Airman.  AMHP, Sydney, 2000 (fp1999). Reprint, large 8vo 

in illus boards, plates, index, biblio, pp211, **Air Commodore Hughie Edwards was the most highly decorated Australian serviceman of WW2 

winning the VC, DSC and DFC, a good biography, new, A$45. 

227/31. (8022)  Keating, Gavin. The Right Man For the Job: Lieutenant General Sir Stanley Savige as a Military Commander.  OUP, 

Melbourne, 2006. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, profuse chapter notes, biblio, index, pp216, **Savige started his military career as 

a private soldier in 1915 and was twice decorated for gallantry in WW1. He rose to become a senior commander in WW2 (via the Militia) and led a 

brigade against the Italians, Germans and Vichy French and a division and a corps against the Japanese. He was known as 'Old Stan' by his men, 

new cond, A$36. 

227/32. (10257)  Kieza, Grantlee. Monash: The Soldier Who Shaped Australia.  ABC Books/Harper Collins, Sydney, 2015 1st ed, 

thick 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, endnotes, biblio, index, pp714, **the latest bio on our great soldier John Monash, new cond, 

A$42. 

227/33. (11009)  Lawriwsky, Michael. Return of the Gallipoli Legend, Jacka, VC.  Mira Books, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large trade 8vo in 

card covers, plates, pers and place index, pp455+, **the continuation of the Albert Jacka, VC, MC & Bar story. Jacka arrives home to great 

adulation and after a horrendous war, what a man!! vg cond, A$28. 

227/34. (10203)  Loftus, Ian. The Most Fearless and Gallant Soldier I Have Ever Seen: The Story of Martin O'Meara, VC.  Author, 

Perth, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp274, **Martin O'Meara, Australia's 

only Irish-born VC recipient of WW1. He showed great courage at Poziers where he was called 'the most fearless and gallant soldier I have ever 

seen'. Two years later he was suffering from 'delusional insanity' and died in Perth in 1935, new, A$45. 

227/35. (10119)  Malone, M.J & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers.  

Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, appen-

dices, biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straightened circumstances, found the Army to be 

his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam winning the VC on his last tour in 1969. H e was severely wounded 

in action on his second tour in 1964. He was a founding member (Sgt) of the Australian SAS, new, A$45. 

227/36. (10964)  McKelvey, Ben. The Commando: The Life and Death of Cameron Baird, VC, MG.  Hachette Australia, Sydney, 

2017. Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, glossary, 2 Cdo honour roll, index, pp342, **Cpl Cameron Baird, VC, MG was 

killed in action in the Khod Valley Afghanistan on 22 June 2013 whilst leading his assault team against the Taliban. This is a story of sacrifice, 

mateship and bloody duty, vg cond, A$45. 

227/37. (5818)  Rowell, S.F. Full Circle.  MUP, Melbourne, 1974. 1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w, portrait in frontis, plates, nominal in-

dex, pp206, **the story of the first Australian soldier to complete the full circle from Staff Cadet (Duntroon) to Chief of the General Staff. General 

Rowell, a regular soldier, fell foul of Blamey, CMF, in New Guinea  but survived to reach the top, vg cond, A$36. 

227/38. (5017)  Russell, W.B. There Goes a Man: The Biography of Sir Stanly G. Savige.  Longmans, London, 1959. 1st ed, 8vo in 

chipped but now protected d/w, inscr in eps, plates (colour portrait in frontis), maps, index, pp315, **Lieutenant-General Sir Stanley 

Savige, an Australian who served in both world wars and founded Legacy to assist the families of soldiers who did not return or who died as a re-

sult of their wounds etc, gen solid cond, A$36. 

227/39. (10507)  Smith, Neil. Lance Corporal Horace William MADDEN, GC.  Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, nd? 1st ed? 4to booklet in 

card covers, 1 x portrait of Horrie Madden, pp21, **LCpl Horrie Madden, 3RAR, was captured at the Battle of Kapyong in April 1951 and 
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held prisoner till Nov 1951, during which time he was brutally treated and starved resulting in his death. He fought them all the way. RIP Horrie, 

new, A$25. 

227/40. (11024)  Tolerton, Jane. Ettie: The Life of Ettie Rout.  Penguin, Auckland, 1992. 1st ed, large 8v on card covers, plates, chapter 

notes, biblio, index, pp283, **Ettie Rout was a NZer who made her way to Paris to assist soldiers on leave. She developed and handed out a 

prophalactic kit to ward of venereal deseases carried by many Les Madames in the brothels of Paris. She was lauded by many and villafied by many 

more, good cond and uncommon, A$24. 

227/41. (6350)  Weate, Mark. Bill Newton, VC: The Short Life of a RAAF Hero.  AMHP, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated 

boards, plates, illus, three indexes, biblio, pp95, **Newton flew a Boston over New Guinea in many daring low level targets against murder-

ous anti-aircraft fire. He was shot down near Salamaua, captured by the Japanese and executed, new, A$32. 

227/42. (6401)  Wilkinson, Peter & Astley, Joan Bright. Gubbins and SOE.  Pen & Sword, London, 1997 (fp1993). Reprint, trade 8vo in 

card covers, plates, source notes, index, pp254, **an excellent biography of Major-General Sir Colin Gubbins who commanded SOE in WW2. 

Both authors were also members of SOE; an excellent book, vg cond, A$36. 

Military General 

227/43. (3394)  Atkinson, James, J. The Kapyong Battalion: Medal Roll of the 3rd Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, Battle of 

Kapyong, Korea 1951.  NSWMHS, Sydney, 1977. 1st ed, small 8vo in printed boards,  plates, maps, full rolls, honours and awards, 

with citations, chronology, pp80, **3RAR (Old Faithful) were awarded the US Presidential Unit Citation for their action at the Battle of 

Kapyong, a great battalion developed from the BCOF 67th Battalion, some foxing to endpapers else good cond and scarce, A$85. 

227/44. (11026)  Barker, Theo. Signals: A History of the Royal Australian Corps of Signals, 1788-1947.  RA Sigs Corps Ctee, Canber-

ra, 1987. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, roll of honour, end notes, appendices, index, pp361, **communications 

always have played a big part in the conduct of operations from 1788 through the Boer War, WW1 and WW2. vg cond and now scarce, A$120. 

227/45. (1653)  Breen, Bob. (ed) The Battle of Maryang San; 3rd Battalion, The Royal Australian Regiment, Korea, 2-8 October 1951.  

HQ Trg Comd, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers,  plates and maps (incl fold-outs), biblio, source notes, honours and awards 

(with citations), pp136, **3RAR won one of the most impressive victories achieved by any Australian battalion in Korea - only to see the KOSB 

lose it 4 weeks later, vg cond and hard to find A$52. 

227/46. (10096)  Carney, Daniel. The Wild Geese.  William Heinemann, London, 1977. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, signed by Rich-

ard Burton, Roger Moore, Richard Harris and Hardy Kruger stars of the movie along with the director Andrew McLaglen, pp237, 

**this is a rare find. The movie of the book was made around this time and to find a copy signed by all the principal actors AND the Director is rare 

indeed. A very collectible item in mint cond,  A$1,200. 

227/47. (10992)  Edgar, Bill. South Africa to Afghanistan: Lifting the Curtain.  Tammar Publications, Perth, 2019. 1st ed, 8vo in card 

covers, profusely illustrated in b/w, pp314, **14 personal accounts from behind the scenes from the Boer War to Afghanistan in the now, 

new, A$35. 

227/48. (7736)  Ferndale, Maj. Steven (ed). Operation LOROSAE: 1st Battalion Group Operation in East Timor October 2000 - April 

2001.  1RAR Regimental Institute, Townsville, 2001. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in colour, glossary, 

appendices, Bn Group nominal roll, pp206, **1RAR Group's tour of duty in East Timor during which they acquitted themselves in the true 

traditions of the 'First of Foot', new cond, A$60. 

227/49. (3139)  Gower, S.N. Guns of the Regiment.  AWM, Canberra, 1981. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, line drawings, index, biblio, 

source notes, **an important Australian Artillery reference, vg cond and now hard to find, A$85. 

227/50. (11025)  Halls, Christopher. Guns in Australia.  Paul Hamlyn, Sydney, 1974. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w, profusely illustrated 

in colour and b/w, biblio, index, pp174, **running parallel to the momentous events in the history of Australia is the history of guns from the 

very early flintlocks to the modern weapons of the 70's, vg cond, A$35. 

227/51. (2620)  Hopkins, Maj-Gen R.N.L. Australian Armour: A History of the Royal Australian Armoured Corps 1927-1972.  

AWM/AGPS, Canberra , 1978. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, illus, biblio, appendices, index, pp371, **an authorative 

reference on Australian armour from the British Vickers Medium Tank MK 2 to the US APC M113 in Vietnam and beyond, shelf bumped else 

good cond and now hard to find, A$45. 

227/52. (10572)  Madden, Michael C. The Victoria Cross: Australia Remembers. (huge book - over 4kg).  Big Sky, Sydney, 2018 1st 

ed, enormous 4to in windowed hard-back, signed by the author, fully illustrated with pics of all 100 Australian recipients of the VC, 

biblio, pp459, **an outstanding compilation in colour of all 100 of our VC recipients, new, A$125. 

227/53. (10081)  McKenzie-Smith, Graham. Sappers in the West: Army Engineers in Western Australia.  RAE Association WA, Perth, 
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2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, index, pp355, **a new history of the Roy-

al Australian Engineers in Western Australia since 1910 and before with the colonial 20 Coy Royal Sappers and Miners in 1851, a very credible 

history, as new cond, A$65. 

227/54. (8617)  Molan, Major-General Jim. Running the War in Iraq: An Australian General, 300,000 troops, the Bloodiest Conflict of 

Our Time.  Harper Collins Books, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, alpha cast of characters, pp358, **a grip-

ping insider's account of what modern warfare entails, vg cond, A$24. 

227/55. (2699)  O'Neill, Robert. Australia in the Korean War 1950-53: (in two volumes): Vol 1- Strategy and Diplomacy; Vol 2 - Com-

bat Operations.  AWM, Canberra, 1981. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/ws, plates and maps, index, biblio, chronology, pp548 (vol 1), 782 (vol 2), 

**the official history of Australia's involvement in the Korean War, vg cond and hard to find together, (sorry, can't separate them), A$200. 

227/56. (10305)  Ramage, Gary (pix) and Breen, Bob (text) Through Aussie Eyes: Photographs of the Australian Defence Force in So-

malia 1993.  Dept of Defence, Canberra, 1994. 1st ed, large folio-sized hard back in protected d/w, ex lib, fully illustrated, nominal roll, 

pp150, **the official account of Op SOLACE Somalia 1993. This was the largest deployment overseas since 1RAR deployed to South Vietnam in 

1965. SOLACE was an operation to secure the Baidoa Humanitarian Relief Sector and lasted for 4 months, vg cond and uncommon, A$60. 

227/57. (9712)  Smith, Alan H. Gunners in Borneo: Artillery During Confrontation 1962-1966.  RAA Historical Co, Sydney, 2008. 1st 

ed, large 8vo in laminated, illustrated boards, plates, colour & b/w maps and diagrams, appendices, nominal roll of 102 Battery, RAA, 

on 14 May 1965, biblio, map list, index, pp184, **the story of the use of artillery by FARELF forces in Borneo during 'confrontation' with Indo-

nesia with an emphasis on 102 Battery RAA, new cond, A$45. 

227/58. (7933)  Smith, LtCol Neil, AM. Operation CRIMP: With the Australian Army on the Malay Peninsular 1964-65.  Mostly Un-

sung, Melbourne, 2004. 1st ed, 4to monograph in card covers, tape binding, map, narrative  & full Australian nominal roll of partici-

pants, pp49, **Op CRIMP was part of the Commonwealth 28th Brigade efforts against the incursions by Indonesian troops in what is known as 

'Confrontation'. A very useful reference, vg cond, A$25. 

227/59. (216)  Smith, N.C. (Lieut-Col), AM. Mostly Unsung - Australia and the Commonwealth in the Malaya Emergency 1948 -1960.  

Mostly Unsung, Victoria, 1992. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, full rolls, pp125, **Australia's first stoush after Korea. Not much else covering this 

ground, as new cond, A$40. 

227/60. (11005)  The War Office UK. Manual of Map Reading, Photo Reading and Field Sketching 1929.  Author, UK, 1939 (fp1929) 

Revised ed, repaired spine, 8vo in red buckram, all fold-out maps, sketches and diagrams intact, name on inside cover "VX38603 Sgt 

S.A.E Rowe, 2/23rd Bn, AIF, abroad', appendices, index, pp160, **these were issued in a time before we introduced our own training pamphlets 

and was the bible on map reading etc, good, solid cond, A$32. 

227/61. (5882)  Tyquin, Michael. Little by Little: A Centenary History of the Royal Australian Army Medical Corps.  AMHP, Sydney, 

2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illus (some colour plates depicting the Corps Banners and Colours), maps,  appendices, biblio, 

honour rolls of medics etc KIA in WW1 & WW2, index, pp684, **the official history of the RAAMC from Pre-Federation to modern times, vg 

cond, A$65. 

227/62. (4733)  Wedd, Monty. Australian Military Uniforms 1900-1982.  Kangaroo Press, Brisbane, 1982. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w, ex 

lib, full colour and b/w plates, index, lists of Regiments, biblio, pp144, **a pageant of Australian military history detailing the evolution of 

uniforms over many years, excellent, gen goodcond, A$28. 

Naval 

227/63. (10178)  "Ship's Company" H.M.A.S. BENDIGO: Corvette.  Np?,nd? 1st ed? Small 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, 

nominal roll of ship's company, glossary, pp136, **BENDIGO was one of 60 Covettes built around Australia in WW2. She served mainly in the 

SW Pacific campaign, vg cond and hard to find, A$36. 

227/64. (10425)  Cox, Jeffrey R. Rising Sun, Falling Skies: The Disasterous Java Sea Campaign of World War 2.  Osprey, UK, 2014. 1st 

ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index pp487, **an examination of the events and evidence surrounding the 

Java Sea Campaign from poor leadership, fatal mistakes and missed opportunities, vg cond, A$45. 

227/65. (5533)  Craven, John Pina. The Silent War: The Cold War Battle Beneath the Sea.  Simon & Schuster, NY, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in 

d/w, plate in frontis, index, pp304, **the story of the deadly cat and mouse war. The author was chief scientist of the US Navy's Special Projects 

Office, new cond, A$38. 

227/66. (10403)  Doolan, Ken. H.M.A.S. TOBRUK: Warship For Every Crisis.  Grinkle Press, NSW, 2007. 1st ed, large trade 8vo in card 

covers, signed by the author to Adm, Phil Kennedy, profusely illustrated, foot notes, roll of Commanding Officers, index, pp157, 

**TOBRUK was launched in 1980 the second RAN ship to be so named. She was scuttled in late June 2018. The author was her commissioning com-

manding officer, vg cond, A$40. 
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227/67. (5809)  Jeppesen, Lieut-Comd J.C, OAM, RFD. Constant Care: The Royal Australian Navy Health Services 1915-2002.  AMHP, 

Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, plates, honour roll and honours and awards, biblio, glossary and abbreviations, appen-

dices, index, pp336, **covers health care in war and peace and includes ships in action and the shore-based hospitals around Australia and else-

where, new, A$45. 

227/68. (9554)  Lewis, Dr. Tom. The Submarine Six: Australian Naval Heroes: Waller, Farncomb, Rankin, Dechaineux, Collins, 

Sheean.  Avonmore Books, Sth Aust, 2011. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, heavily illustrated in colour and b/w, end notes, biblio, 

index, pp201, **the 6 Collins class diesel submarines in Australian service were named for Collins (HMAS SYDNEY) Waller (HMAS PERTH), 

Farncomb (HMS ATTACKER), Rankin (HMAS YARRA), Dechaineux (HMAS AUSTRALIA) and Sheean (HMAS ARMIDALE)- heroes all, 

new, A$28. 

227/69. (9784)  Payne, Alan. H.M.A.S. PERTH: The Story of the 6inch Cruiser 1936-1942.  Naval Historical Society of Aust, Sydney, 

1978. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, linear diagram of the ship in frontis, signed by John Leggoe (author of 'Trying to Be Sailors), 

plates & maps,  last 2 pages bound in upside down, pp124, **one of the NHS series on Australian ships. PERTH was lost in the Battle of Sun-

da Strait 1 Mar 1942, survivors were captured and made POWs, good cond, A$34. 

227/70. (7351)  Ross, Al. The Destroyer CAMPBELTOWN.  Conway Maritime Press, London, 2004 (fp1990). Reprint, oblong large 8vo 

in d/w, part of the 'Anatomy of a Ship' series, complete with 1/256th scale fold-out plan, fuly ilus, pp126, **a remarkable portrail of HMS 

Campbeltown, famous for the incredible raid on the docks of St Nazaire in WW2, new, A$65. 

227/71. (9688)  Salmon, Gregor. Navy Divers: The Incredible Story of the Australian Navy's Elite Unit.  Ebury Press, Sydney, 2011. 1st 

ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, index, pp292, **the story of the RAN Clearance Divers from WW2 to present day with quite a lot on 

their work with SAS, vg cond, A$22. 

227/72. (8472)  Showell, Jak P. Mallmann. U-Boats Under the Swastika.  Ian Allen, London, 1987 (fp1973). Revised ed, large 8vo in d/

w, fully illustrated, full lst of all U-boats in service in WW2, biblio, pp144, **over 1,300 U-boats saw service in the Kriegsmarine in WW2 - 

very few survived, vg cond, A$32. 

227/73. (10382)  Smith, LtCol Neil C, AM. Australia's Bluejackets in German New Guinea 1914.  Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 2016. 1st 

ed, 4to in card covers, signed by the author, plates and maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, glossary, biblio, pp65, **the Naval 

Expeditionary force was sent to German New Guinea to capture the radio  station at Bita Paka as soon as war was declared. Whilst successful 6 men 

were KIA, new, A$32. 

227/74. (11018)  Thornton, J.M. Warships: 1860-1970: A Collection of Naval Lore.  David & Charles, UK, 1973. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, 

fully illustrated in b/w drawings, pp96, **an excellent rendering of the many and varied ships of the period, vg cond, A$28. 

227/75. (1756)  Walker, Allan S. Australia in the War of 1939-45 Medical Series 5 (IV): Medical Services of the R.A.N and R.A.A.F  

AWM, Canberra, 1961. 1st ed, large 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, index, pp574, **4th and final vol of the Medical series (AIF). Contains a 

section on women in the Army Medical Services, vg cond, A$110. 

Special Forces and Airborne 

227/76. (1684)  Astill, Don. Commando White Diamond: Unit History of the 2/8 Australian Commando Squadron, Australia and 

South-West Pacific 1942-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, 4to in printed boards, plates and maps, index, nominal roll, honours and 

awards, biblio, pp112, **the 2/8th served in Australia, New Guinea, New Britain and Bougainville, vg cond and scarce A$130. 

227/77. (8769)  Ayris, Cyril. All the Bull's Men: No. 2 Australian Independent Company (2/2nd Commando Squadron).  2/2nd Cdo 

Assn, Perth, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w,  plates, maps, honour roll, chronology, nominal roll, biblio, index, pp520, **the great story of 

300 men of the 2/2nd (Double Reds) Commandos who fought 3,000 Japs to a standstill on Timor in 1942. When they were eventually pulled out they 

had covered themselves in glory and bloodied the Jap face considerably, good cond and now a  scarce book, A$300. 

227/78. (10301)  Barnes, Katherine. The Sabotage Diaries: The True Story of a Daring Band of Allied Special Forces and their Covert 

Operations in Nazi-occupied Greece.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, in-

dex, pp417, **the astonishing wartime exploits of engineer Tom Barnes who was parachuted into Greece in 1942 with a team of special operations 

officers and sappers on Operation HARLING, primarily to destroy a vital railway bridge. It as only the start, vg cond, A$28. 

227/79. (10504)  Cahn, Irvin. A Defence Manual of Commando Jiu--Jitsu.  Wilcox, Follett & Co, Chicago, 1943. 1st ed, large 8vo booklet 

in card covers, fully illustrated with over 110 action photos and over 40 sketches, pp162, **a surviving WW2 USMC training pamphlet on 

the subtle art of Jiu-Jitsu, solid condition and now RARE, A$130. 

227/80. (3077)  Cole, Barbara. The Elite: The Story of the Rhodesian Special Air Service.  Three Knights, RSA, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo in 

blue full leather in slip case with leather bookmark, signed by author and numbered (#1199 of 1500), gold blocked and spine embossed, 

raised metal badge recessed into cover, colour & b/w plates, maps, index, pp449, ** this is the scarce and beautifully presented 1st ed SAS 



9 

 
 
 

title. This book is now over 30 years old and it is in mint condition, appears to have been rarely opened, now extremely scarce and desirable, a great 

addition to any Special Forces library, as new cond, A$325. 

227/81. (10826)  Cole, Roger & Belfield, Richard. SAS: OPERATION STORM: Nine Men Against Four Hundred in Britain's Secret 

War.  Hodder & Stoughton, London, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and map, index, pp302, **the battle of Mirbat in the 

Oman is the most significant and successful battle involving the British SAS since WW2. What a story, dedicated to Labalaba who gave his life in the 

6hr battle, vg cond and now hard to find, A$45. 

227/82. (6123)  Cross, J.P. 'A Face Like a Chicken's Backside': An Unconventional Soldier in South-East Asia, 1948-1971.  Greenhill 

Books, UK, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, index, pp237, **John Cross spent 10 years in the jungles of Malaya fighting against 

Communist revolutionary warfare and training others in the same art, (title comes from a Malay's description of the author), vg cond, A$42. 

227/83. (9969)  Durant, Michael J. & Hartov, Stephen.(with LtCol (Ret) Robet L. Johnson. The Night Stalkers: Top Secret Missions of 

the US Army's Special Operations Aviation Regiment.  NAL Caliber, NY, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, b/w plates, glossary, 

index, pp335, **the old Task Force 160 is now the 160th Special Forces Operations Aviation Regiment (Airborne) (SOAR [A]) support Delta, 

Rangers and SEAL Teams whenever and wherever required, as new, A$30. 

227/84. (4326)  Farran, Roy. Winged Dagger: Adventures on Special Service.  Cassell Military Classic, London, 1998 (fp1948). Reprint, 

small 8vo in card covers, maps and illus, pp340, **Farren was wounded and captured on Crete but escaped back to England. He then served with 

SAS in the Italian campaign in 1945 organising and leading guerrillas against the Germans, vg cond, A$25. 

227/85. (6246)  Farran, Roy. Operation TOMBOLA.  Collins, London, 1960. 2nd impr (one month after the 1st), 8vo in vg protected d/

w, portrait of Farran in frontispiece, maps, table, pp256, **Operation TOMBOLA was an SAS operation into the Northern Appenines to link 

up and work with the Italian Partisans to form an organised resistance in the rear of the main German Army, vg cond and very difficult to find in 

this cond,, A$46. 

227/86. (5646)  Feldt, Commander Eric A, OBE, RAN. The Coast  Watchers.  Currey O'Neill, Melbourne, 1981 (fp1946). Reprint, 8vo in 

protected  d/w,  illus, maps, appendix lists,casualties, index, pp240, **the Coastwatchers played a vital role in MacArthur's push throughout 

the islands. The NEA (North East Area) sector of AIB, the 'Coastwatchers', were credited with 5,414 Japanese killed and many captured whilst los-

ing very few of their own, vg cond, A$45. 

227/87. (10281)  Ford, Roger. Steel From the Sky: The JEDBURGH RAIDERS, France 1944: Behind Enemy Lines in German-Occupied 

France.  Weidenfeld & Nicholson, London, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, tables of all Jedburgh teams, index, pp292, **the 

Jedburghs were formed by SOE to parachute into France to assist the Resistance in defeating the Germans. They did very important work, vg cond, 

A$32. 

227/88. (5290)  Horner, David. SAS: Phantoms of War: A History of the Australian Special Air Service.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2002 

(fp1989). Updated ed, thick 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, full rolls of service in Borneo and Vietnam, casualty roll, honours and 

awards, source notes, biblio, index, pp596, **an updated edition of Phantoms of the Jungle to include operations in the '90s in particular East 

Timor, vg cond, A$45. 

227/89. (10806)  Irwin, Will. Abundance of Valor: Resistance, Survival and Liberation 1944-45.  Ballantine Books, NY, 2010. 1st ed, 

large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp378, **concentrates on the three Jedburgh teams that operated farthest be-

hind enemy lines, the nine men whose treacherous missions resulted in deaths, captures and hairbreath escapes, vg cond, A$35. 

227/90. (10962)  Lee, Betty. Right Man, Right Place, Wrong Time.: Commander Eric Feldt, His Life and His Coastwatchers.  Boolarong 

Press, Qld, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, colour maps, biblio, endnotes, index, pp318, **in May 1939 Aus-

tralia's Naval Intelligence had the foresight to set up a network of men on scattered islands to the north of Australia to watch for suspicious ship 

movements. They were very successful, new, A$35. 

227/91. (10014)  Lorain, Pierre (& David Kahn) Secret Warfare: The Arms and Techniques of the Resistance.  Orbis, London, 1984. 1st 

Eng. Ed, oblong 4to in d/w, fully illustrated, pp185, **communications and supplies are the mainstay of all underground warfare. This book 

describes in detail how the French Resistance was supplied by SOE, weapons issued, and the various communications methods used, vg cond, A$45. 

227/92. (10219)  Macintyre, Ben. SAS Rogue Heroes: The Authorised Wartime History.  Viking Penguin Random House UK, London, 

2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, full lists of SAS operations, nominal rolls, biblio, index, pp359, **after 75 

years they have finally released the full story of SAS at war in WW2, outstanding, vg cond, A$32. 

227/93. (5016)  McKie, Ronald. The Heroes.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1967 (fp1960). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w,  plates (portrait 

of KRAIT in frontisp.) nominal rolls of Operations JAYWICK and RIMAU, maps,  pp285, **JAYWICK and RIMAU were Australian Z Spe-

cial Unit commando raids on Singapore Harbour in 1943 and 1944. Whilst JAYWICK was very successful, all of RIMAU's operatives were killed, 

vg cond, A$48. 



10 

227/94. (10255)  Milton, Giles. The Ministry of Ungentlemanly Warfare: Churchill's Mavericks, Plotting Hitler's Defeat.  John Mur-

ray, London, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp356, **the story of SOE, its leaders and the enor-

mous job they had in WW2, (review enclosed), vg cond, A$24. 

227/95. (7214)  O'Connor, John. Australian Airborne: The History and Insignia of Australian Military Parachuting.  Author, Sydney, 

2005. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, profusely illus in colour and b/w, rolls, lists, pp440, **a very detailed history of military para-

chuting in Australia including our efforts in WW2. The remarkable collection of colour plates is unique and a vital reference, vg cond, A$100. 

227/96. (5437)  Ponder, John. Patriots and Scoundrels: Behind Enemy Lines in Wartime Greece, 1943-44.  Hyland House, Melbourne, 

1997. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, pp172, **an SOE operative in the dangerous mountains of Greece in WW2. A chronicle of the 

struggle, the betrayals, the traditions, the friendships and the triumphs among a people with their own agendas besides fighting the Germans, a good 

read, vg cond and not often seen, A$55. 

227/97. (3277)  Ramsay Silver, Lynette. The Heroes of RIMAU: Unravelling the Mystery of one of  WW2' Most Daring Raids.  Sally 

Milner Publishing, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps, biblio, source notes index, pp314, **Operation RIMAU was 

the second daring and eventually suicidal attack on Singapore Harbour. All participants lost their lives, vg cond and scarce in h/b, A$85. 

227/98. (9521)  Ramsay Silver, Lynette. Deadly Secrets: The Singapore Raids 1942-45.  Sally Milner Publishing, NSW, 2010. 1st ed, 

small 4to in card covers, plates & maps, chapter and explanatory notes, biblio, index, pp464, **the story of Operations JAYWICK & 

RIMAU carried out by Z Special and led by Ivor Lyons. This book contains much more behind the scenes info never before revealed much of which is 

contentious and controversial, interesting read, vg cond, A$40. 

227/99. (10437)  Steyn, Douw and Soderlund, Arne. Iron Fist From the Sea: South Africa's Seaborne Raiders 1978-1988.  Helion & GG 

Books, UK, 2015 (fp2014). Reprint with corrections, large 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates and diagrams, roll of honour, biblio, 

index, pp437, **the story of the clandestine seaborne operations carried out by the 'RECCES' (4 Recon Commando Unit) in around various parts of 

the African coast. Heavy stuff! vg cond and very scarce here in Australia, A$85. 

227/100. (5401)  Walker, Richard & Walker, Helen. Curtin's Cowboys: Australia's Secret Bush Commandos.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 

1989 (fp1986). 2nd impr, 8vo in card covers,  plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp194, **the story of the Northern Australia Observer 

Unit (NAOU or Nackeroos) who patrolled the north of Australia in WW2, good cond, A$32. 

227/101. (10642)  Williams, Michael 'Wings'. Shooting from the Shadows: New Zealand Special Air Service: The 'Wings' Williams 

Story.  John Douglas Publishing, NZ, 2019. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates,  biblio, index, pp233, **'Wings' Williams 

served in Borneo and Vietnam with the NZ SAS. Although it's his story, he encompassed the stories of many others, new, A$85. 

Vietnam 

227/102. (5279)  Anderson, Paul. When the Scorpion Stings: The History of the 3rd Cavalry Regiment, Vietnam, 1965-1972.  Allen & 

Unwin, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and diagrams, full nominal roll, biblio, index, pp318, **documents the role of the Australi-

an 3 Cav in the Vietnam War, an excellent unit history (my cousin Peter Malone was KIA with 3 Cav [Op Goodwood] in 1969), new cond and 

now scarce, A$180. 

227/103. (5499)  Avery, Lieutenant-Colonel Brian. In the ANZAC Spirit: The Fourth Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment/NZ 

(ANZAC), South Vietnam 1968 to 1969.  Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, inscr in fep, nominal 

roll, honours and awards, roll of honour, end notes, biblio, index, pp224, **an excellent unit history of 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion; the 

second unit history of this Battalions first tour, vg cond, A$66. 

227/104. (4228)  Battle, Captain M.R. (ed) The Year of the Tigers: The Second Tour of the 5th Battalion, The Royal Australian Regi-

ment in South Vietnam, 1969-70.  Printcraft Press, Sydney, 1970. 1st ed, 4to in fine d/w, fully illus in colour and b/w, full set of fold-

out operational maps, nominal roll, honours and awards,pp207, **an excellent unit history of a very good Australian combat battalion, now 

very scarce in 1st ed, close to mint cond, A$175. 

227/105. (11016)  Easterby, Tony.. Green Mules, Green Giants: Malaysia, Borneo and Vietnam.  Author,  np?, nd? 1st ed, small 8vo in 

card covers, inscribed and signed by the author, plates, illustrations, glossary, unpaginated, **one man's war history in Malaysia, Borneo 

and Vietnam where he was WIA. A good yarn, vg cond and uncommon, A$28. 

227/106. (7932)  Eather, Steve. Get the Bloody Job Done: The Royal Australian Navy Helicopter Flight-Vietnam and the 135th Assault 

Helicopter Company 1967-1971.  A&U, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, appendices contain honour roll, unit 

awards, nominal roll of RANHFV by contingent, notes, biblio, index, pp166, **the story of a small group of Australian naval pilots and sail-

ors who served with distinction in Vietnam, vg cond and now hard to find, A$55. 

227/107. (9298)  Ekins, Ashley (with Ian McNeill) Fighting to the Finish: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1968-1975. Offi-

cial History of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975:  A&U/AWM, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, very thick small 
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4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp1139, **it's taken close to 50 years to see 

this last volume (vol 9) in the series on Southeast Asian conflicts. A most competent work, new, A$120. 

227/108. (5041)  Hall, Robert A. Combat Battalion: The Eighth Battalion in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2000. 1st ed, trade 8vo in 

card covers, b/w plates and maps, source notes, extensive biblio, index, pp308, **explores the life of Australian infantrymen of 8RAR in the 

Vietnam War, a good read, vg cond, A$48. 

227/109. (8346)  Ham, Paul. Vietnam: The Australian War.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, 

source notes, biblio, index, pp814, **the Australian forces applied tactics that were very different from those of the Americans. Guided by their 

commanders experience of jungle combat in Malaya and Borneo, Australian troops operated with stealth, deception and restraint, an outstanding 

contribution to the history of our most controversial conflict, vg con, A$48. 

227/110. (2619)  Holloway, David. Hooves, Wheels and Tracks: A History of the 4th/19th Prince of Wales Light Horse Regiment and 

It's Predecessors.  Regimental Trustees 4/19 PWLH, Melbourne, 1990. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates (colour portrait 

of HRH Prince Charles in frontis), maps, appendices, end notes, index, pp850, **traces the history of the 4th/19th Prince of Wales Light 

Horse Regiment and it's many predecessors over 130 years; the first Australian APC unit to serve in Vietnam, an excellent history, vg cond, 

A$120. 

227/111. (8563)  Horner, David. Strategic Command: General Sir John Wilton and Australia's Asian Wars.  OUP, Melbourne, 2006 

(fp2005). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates & map, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp452, **John Wilton commanded the Australian Army 

through the Borneo campaign and the Vietnam War. He was the first officer after Blamey to reach full Genaral and operated at the high strategic 

level dealing with Prime Ministers Menzies, Holt and Gorton, new, A$65. 

227/112. (11013)  Howell LtCol, MC (Retd), Tony Jungle Green Shadows: Victor 2 Company, 2RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion, 1967-

1968.  JDP, Auckland, 2019. 1st ed, fresh off the press, thick 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, nominal roll, honour and awards, 

casualty list, index, pp470, **the Kiwis landed in Phuoc Tuy Province as an element of 2RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion and into the thick of things. 

During the TET Offensive in '68 they saw a lot of action, new, A$85. 

227/113. (3951)  McAulay, Lex. Contact: Australians in Vietnam.  Hutchinson, Sydney, 1989. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, full pictorial, appen-

dices, pp180, **an overview of the ground war as waged by the Australians in Bien Hoa and Phuoc Tuy Provinces, vg cond and now hard to 

find, A$45. 

227/114. (5047)  McKay, Gary, MC and Nicholas, Graeme. Jungle Tracks: Australian Armour in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 

2001. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp325, **a skilfull assembly of Australian Armoured Corps soldier's 

personal memories and experiences in the Vietnam War, vg cond and hard to find, A$40. 

227/115. (5022)  McNeill, Ian. To Long Tan: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1950-1966.  Allen & Unwin/AWM, Canberra, 

1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, diagrams, graphs, appendices, biblio, substantial end-notes, index, pp614, **the second vol-

ume of the Official History of Australia's involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975, vg cond and now scarce, A$160. 

227/116. (1446)  O’Neill, Robert. Vietnam Task: The 5th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, 1966/67.  Cassell, Australia, 1995. 

(fp1968). Reprint, 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, index, roll of honour, honours and awards, pp263, **5RARs 1st Tour of Vietnam 

1966/67. The author was the Battalion Int Officer as Major O'Neill. Most of the book was written as it happened. He went on to become one of our 

best war historians, vg cond, A$65. 

227/117. (5375)  O'Keefe, Brendan. Medicine at War: Medical Aspects of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts, 1950-

1972. (The Official History of Australia's Involvement in South-East Asian Conflicts 1948-1975).  Allen & Unwin/AWM, Sydney, 

1994. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, rolls of medical pers who served in Vietnam, health and casualty statistics of 

Malaya, Borneo and Vietnam, extensive end notes, biblio, index, pp505, **the third volume of the official history - a vital reference, spine 

slightly sunned else vg cond and hard to find, A$110. 

227/118. (4168)  Palmer, Alexander. Vietnam Veterans: Honours and Awards.  Military Minded,  Perth, 1995. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, 

plates, citations of all imperial awards for Australian forces in the Vietnam War, **a required reference, vg cond, A$85. 

227/119. (2696)  Pemberton, Gregory. Vietnam Remembered.  Weldon, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, colour and b/w plates and 

maps, full nominal rolls by unit of all who served, index, pp292, **the only book besides DVA's list to list every man by unit, an invaluable 

reference for unmasking 'scoundrels' who claim they served in Vietnam, vg cond and now scarce, A$85. 

227/120. (7348)  Picken, Bruce. Vietnam Digger's Language: Abbreviations, Acronyms, Terms and Jargon of the Vietnam War.  

AMHP, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, biblio, index, pp208, **an alphabetical listing of the unique Aussie digger 

language of the Vietnam War; quite a work, new, A$35. 

227/121. (10345)  Richardson, Thomas. Destroy and Build: Pacification in Phuoc Tuy, 1966-1972.  Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 
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2017. 1st ed,  large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp280, **a study of the 1st Aust Task Force 

and it's attempts in the 'pacification' of Phuoc Tuy Provonce in South Vietnam, new, A$45. 

227/122. (4885)  Sayce, Capt R.L & O'Neill Lt. M.D (eds). The Fighting Fourth: A Pictorial Record of the Second Tour in South Vi-

etnam by 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion, 1971-1972.  Burridge, Perth, 1989 (fp1972). Reprint, 4to in d/w, many plates, maps of opera-

tions, honour roll, nominal roll, honours and awards, pp208, **the story of an exacting operational  tour of Sth Vietnam, new, A$65. 

227/123. (9697)  Smith, Alan H. Do Unto Others: Counter Bombardment in Australia's Military Campaigns.  Big Sky Publishing, Syd-

ney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, review included, plates and maps, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, ppindex, pp406, **a compre-

hensive account of the history of counter-bombardment including the development of Australian techniques, equipment and procedures from 1899 

(Boer War) through to the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$38. 

227/124. (9516)  Smith, Terry. Training the Bodes: Australian Army Advisers Training Cambodian Infantry Battalions - A Postscript 

to the Vietnam War.  Big Sky Publishing/AHU, Canberra, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, profusely illustrated, appendices 

list nominal rolls, endnotes, index, pp215, **a small group of Australian AATTV advisers, which never numbered more than 30 Officers, WOs 

& SNCOs were dispatched to Cambodia to assist with their efforts against the enemy. Described as 'one of the most successful foreign internal de-

fence missions of the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$46. 

227/125. (10435)  Strevens, Steven. The Jungle Dark.  Macmillan, Sydney, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, 

biblio, index, pp295, **the story of Frank Hunt and the soldiers of 3 Pl, A Coy, 6RAR 1969. Frank was the inspiration for Redgum's song 'I was 

only 19', vg cond, A$28. 

227/126. (6658)  Webster, Dave & Ellis, Ross (eds). 7 RAR: The Two Tours 1967-68 and 1970-71: Through a Soldier's Lens.  7RAR Asso-

ciation, Sydney, 2004, 1st ed, large folio size in d/w, fully illus in colour and b/w, full nominal rolls, roll of honour, pp365, **a sensa-

tional amalgamation volume of the tours of Sth Vietnam by 7RAR (the 'Pig' Battalion). A collection of some of the best photos taken up there by 

ordinary diggers. An important addition to our unit history collection, vg cond and now hard to find, A$180. 

227/127. (2739)  Williams, Captain Iain McLean. Vietnam : A Pictorial History of the Sixth Battalion The Royal Australian Regiment 

1966-67.  Sixth Battalion, 1967. 1st ed, 4to in d/w and mylar, fully illus with plates, maps, rolls, honours and awards, honour roll, pp250 

**6RARs first tour of Vietnam, a valuable addition to our history of the war, bumped and shelf-word d/w else good cond,and now extremely 

hard to find, A$130. 

The Great War 1914-1918 

227/128. (4929)  Austin, Ronald J. As Rough as Bags: The History of the 6th Battalion, 1st AIF, 1914-1919.  R.J & S.P. Austin, Mel-

bourne, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, full rolls incl honour roll, index, biblio, appendices, honours and awards, 

pp394, **a very good unit history of a very good 1st AIF battalion which saw action right through WW1, led by LtCol Gordon Bennett. The Bn lost 

1,100 men in action on Gallipoli and the Western Front, vg cond, now scarce, A$140. 

227/129. (4901)  Austin, Ronald J. RFD, ED. The White Gurkhas: The 2nd Australian Infantry Brigade at Krithia, Gallipoli.  R.J. & S.P. 

Austin, Victoria, 1989. 1st ed,  8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, biblio, index, order of battle of Turkish 5th Army, source notes, 

pp156, **in May 1915 the 2nd Brigade (5th, 6th, 7th & 8th Battalions) attacked the German and Turkish guns at the village of Krithia. Their name 

was given them by their allies in the battle commemorating the fierce way they launched into the fray, new, A$60. 

227/130. (6217)  Bairnsfather, Bruce. Bullets & Billets.  Grant Richards, London, 1916. 1st ed, small 8vo in red buckram with illus titles, 

plates, portrait in frontis (with cellophane intact), pp304, **the humerosities of Captain Bruce Bairnsfather in the trenches of the Western Front 

where he created 'Old Bill',  the indefatigable and laconic trench survivor, very tight and bright condition with the inevitable foxing, gen vg 

cond and scarce in this ed, A$75. 

227/131. (876)  Belford, Capt Walter C. Legs Eleven: the History of the 11th Battalion, 1st AIF.  Burridge, Perth, 1992 (fp1940). Reprint, 

thick 8vo in printed boards, plates, maps, nominal index, pp540, **one of the famous WA Battalions in WW1 and one of the best histories 

produced, vg cond and now  scarce, A$200. 

227/132. (1926)  Buley, E.G. Glorious Deeds of Australiasians in the Great War.  Andrew Melrose, London, 1915 (fp1915). 3rd ed, 8vo 

in navy buckram, interspersed with various fold-out plates, inscr in fep, cellophane intact in frontis (portrait of General Birdwood) 

pp337, **a snapshot of Australia and NZ troops in the first year of the war at Gallipoli and Egypt, sunned feps but good cond, A$48. 

227/133. (6047)  Collett, Colonel H.B, CMG, DSO, VD. The 28th: A Record of War Service with the Australian Imperial Force, 1915-

1919: Volume 1: Egypt, Gallipoli, Lemnos Island, Sinai Peninsula.  Trustees, Public Library, Museum & Art Gallery, Perth, 1922. 1st 

ed, 8vo in excellent and rare protected d/w, one gate-fold photo in frontis, plates, maps (3 x fold-outs), appendices, roll of honour, 

nominal rolls of original members and reinforcements, pp219, **Collett was the first CO of the 28th Battalion, AIF. He wrote this volume after 

Gallipoli and called it 'Volume 1' on the presumption someone else would write Volume 2 , (Henry Kahan wrote what is ostensibly Vol 2,) This is a 

rare book in remarkable condition, A$650. 
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227/134. (10478)  Coombes, David. A Greater Sum of Sorrow: The Battles of Bullecourt.  Blue Sky, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed' large 8vo in d/

w, plates and maps, end notes, index, pp427, **the meat grinder that was Bullecourt in April-May 1917. Two battles punched a hole in the Hin-

denburg Line taking over 7,000 casualties. Many diggers thought Bullecourt was far worse than Pozieres. Haig said 'it 'was among the great achieve-

ments of the war', vg cond, A$45. 

227/135. (10008)  Cutlack, F.M. (ed). War Letters of General Monash.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, 

inscr in fep,  plates, maps, index, pp299, **Monash wrote many letters to his wife and daughter of which this book displays most. Later in the war 

a certain egoism is apparent in his writings which xemplifies the status of the Australian forces and their victories in 1918, vg cond and quite 

scarce, A$120. 

227/136. (2350)  Dean, E.T. War Service Record of First Australian Field Artillery Brigade 1914-1919.  Burridge, Perth, nd?. Reprint, 8vo 

in cloth with gilt titles, four fold-out maps, full nominal rolls, pp247, **an unusual biographical listing of every man who served in the Brigade 

complete with honours and awards, KIA and where buried, wounded etc. A very useful source book, as new cond, A$120. 

227/137. (9683)  Deayton, Craig. Battle Scarred: The 47th Battalion in the First World War.  Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2011.. 1st ed, 

large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, nominal roll, casualty list, honours and awards, (VC, MM to Sgt Stanley McDougall), end-

notes, index, pp426, **the 47th was one of the shortest-lived and most battle-hardened of the 1st AIF Battalions. Formed in Egypt in 1916 they 

fought in many of the hardest battles on the Western Front, at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, 1st Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendaele and Dernacourt 

after which the battalion was broken up and the survivors sent to other battalions, a very sad story, vg cond, A$85. 

227/138. (5610)  Dollman, Lieut-Col W. VD & Skinner, Sgt H.M, MM. The Blue and Brown Diamond: A History of the 27th Battalion, 

Australian Imperial Force, (on Active Service) 1915-1919.  Lonnen & Cope, Adelaide, 1921. 1st ed, 8vo in brown cloth with coloured 

titles, refreshed spine, plates and maps, appendices, honours and awards, casualty list, pp228, **the 27th Bn, AIF, 7th Brigade originated in 

South Australia and saw service on Gallipoli and all over the Western Front in particular Amentieres, the Somme, Passchendaele, Bullecourt and 

Villers-Bretonneaux, a rare unit history in  vg cond, A$400. 

227/139. (8882)  Finlayson, Damien. Crumps and Camouflets: Australian Tunnelling Companies on the Western Front.  Blue Sky Pub-

lishing, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, endnotes, appendices biblio, index, pp480, **the story of the tunnellers who 

fought a daily duel with the enemy underground on the Western Front. Both sides tunnelled under each others lines with a view to planting huge 

sector-destroying mines to be command detonated, new, A$45. 

227/140. (6393)  Gill, Ian. Fremantle to France: 11th Battalion AIF, 1914-1919.  Author/Advance Press, Perth, 2003. 1st ed, thick 8vo in 

protected d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps, nominal rolls, honour roll, biblio, nominal index, pp638, **a well researched history of 

the 11th Bn, AIF, mint cond and now scarce, A$300. 

227/141. (11022)  Groom, Winston. A Storm in Flanders: Triumph and Tragedy on the Western Front.  Cassell, London, 2003 (fp2002). 

Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates & maps, biblio and source notes, index, pp276, **an account of the most horrific 4 years of the 

war around Ypres in Belgium, vg cond, A$32. 

227/142. (11023)  Ham, Paul. 1914: The Year the World Ended.  William Heinemann, Sydney, 2013. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, 

colour and b/w plates, maps, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp704, **in August 1914 the European powers plunged the world into a 

disasterous war that would kill or wound 37 million people and set the scene for an even more disasterous war 25 years later, vg cond, A$38. 

227/143. (8349)  Hamilton, John. Gallipoli Sniper: The Life of Billy Sing.  Macmillan, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed,  trade 8vo in card covers, 

plates & map, index, pencil notations at rear, pp340, **the famous Billy Sing, sniper extraordinaire, took over 300 kills on Gallipoli and the 

Western Front, vg cond, A$38. 

227/144. (9089)  Harris, Kirsty. More Than Bombs and Bandages: Australian Army Nurses at Work in World War 1.  Big Sky Publish-

ing/AHU, Canberra, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, chapter end notes, biblio, index, pp344, **the story of the Australi-

an Army Nursing Service (AANS) during WW1. An absorbing and meticulously constructed book showcasing the breadth and significance of the 

contributions Army nurses made in WW1, new, A$35. 

227/145. (11020)  Hartt, Cecil L. Humorosities by and Australian Soldier.  AWM, Canberra, 1985 (fp1917). Facsimile ed, large 4to in card 

covers, fully illustrated with Cecil Hartt's cartoons, unpaginated, **Hartt’s book sold over 60,000 copies when published in 1917 in London. 

The AWM launched this facsimile ed in 1985 to further great acclaim, as new cond, A$26. 

227/146. (7069)  Hatwell, Jeff. No Ordinary Determination: Percy Black and Harry Murray of the First AIF.  Fremantle Arts Centre 

Press, Fremantle, 2005. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp303, **Percy Black, DSO, DCM, C 

d G (KIA at Bullecourt April 1917) and Harry Murray, VC, CMG, DSO & Bar, DCM, C d G, were two of the bravest and most capable Australian 

soldiers ever to depart these shores. Both started off as Private soldiers and won DCMs on Gallipoli in 1915, vg cond, A$45. 

227/147. (8206)  Hurst, James. Game to the Last: The 11th Australian Infantry Battalion at Gallipoli.  Big Sky Publishing, 2011 (fp 

2005). 2nd ed, large 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, glossary, biblio, index, pp267, **the story of the men of what would be-
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come 'one of the finest battalions which served in the war'. The 11th Bn, AIF was a Perth battalion which served with distinction on Gallipoli in 1915, 

as new cond, A$75. 

227/148. (10302)  Keown, A.W. Forward with the Fifth The Story of Five Years War Service of the 5th Aust. Inf Battalion, AIF.  The 

Specialty Press P/L, Melbourne, 1921. 1st ed, small 8vo in brown buckram, (remnants of d/w enclosed), plates, portrait in frontis. of Col 

Wanliss, CMG, pp326, **the 5th was raised in Melbourne in 1914 for service wherever. They were there at the landing on Gallipoli and served on the 

Western Front in France and Flanders, Pozieres, the Somme, Flers, Bullecourt, Ypres and elsewhere, vg cond and now RARE, A$280. 

227/149. (8778)  Longmore, Capt. C. "Eggs-a-Cook": The Story of the Forty-Fourth: War - as the Digger Fought It.  Hesperian Press/

Longmore Estate, 2010 (fp1921). A facsimile of Captain Cyril Longmore's own copy, complete with his margin notes etc, 8vo in d/w, 

plates, nominal roll, pp184+ roll, **the 44th Bn, AIF originated in Western Australia and fought on the Western Front France. Over 32,000 of the 

330,00 Australians in the 1st AIF were from WA and over 6,000 died on active service.This facsimile edition is quite unique with the margin notes, 

new, A$80. 

227/150. (5579)  McKenzie, Lieutenant-Colonel K.W. MC. The Story of the Seventeenth Battalion, AIF in the Great War, 1914-1918.  

Shipping Newspapers, Sydney, 1946. 1st ed, 8vo in green cloth with black titles, plates and maps, nominal roll, honour roll, honours and 

awards, (incl Pte William Jackson, VC on the Western Front in 1916), appendices, pp376, **the 17th was a well credentialled NSW unit with a 

heritage stretching back to Suakin in 1885. It served on Gallipoli and the Western Front at Pozieres, the Somme, Bapaume, Bullecourt, Ypres, Menin 

Road, Amiens, Mont St Quentin and the Hindenburg Line, a very scarce unit history in mint cond, A$400. 

227/151. (10954)  McMullin, Ross. Pompey Elliott at War: In His Own Words.  Scribe, Melbourne, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/

w, plates, chapter notes, index, pp524, **Pompey Elliott is considered one of our best fighting generals st Gallipoli and the Western Front. This 

book is packed with letters he wrote to various family members and others. Great stuff. vg cond, A$45. 

227/152. (5605)  Morrow, Edgar. Iron in the Fire.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1934 (#8 in the Gallant Legion series). 1st ed, small 8vo in 

navy blue buckram, book plate, pp268, **a very scarce personal narrative of service in the 28th Bn, AIF in the Middle East and the Western Front; 

foreword by LtGen J. Talbot Hobbs, GOC 5th Division AIF, very clean and solid con, a scarce title, A$120. 

227/153. (6976)  Parsonson, Ian M. Vets at War: A History of the Australian Army Veterinary Corps 1909-1946.  AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 

1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, pp224, **for 37 years the Australian Army Veterinary Corps 

played an important role in the fabric of Army service - it was phased out when mechanisation took over, new, A$40. 

227/154. (4425)  Pedersen, P.A. Monash as Military Commander.  MUP, Melbourne, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, exten-

sive biblio, source notes, pp363, **a detailed and dispassionate account of Sir John Monash's development as a military commander before and dur-

ing WW1.Commanding the 4th Infantry Brigade, AIF at age 49, he went on to become one of the best generals on the entire Western Front, vg cond 

and now scarce, A$110. 

227/155. (8341)  Rees, Peter. The Other ANZACS: Nurses at War, 1914-1918.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected 

d/w, plates, honour roll of Australian and NZ nurses, source notes, biblio, index, pp363, **a story of extraordinary compassion and courage 

shown by a group of Australian and NZ women whose contribution to the ANZAC legend has barely been recognised in our history. Forty five lost 

their lives, vg cond, A$50. 

227/156. (10975)  Spillman, Janet. The Army Behind the Army That Fights: Engineers in the Campaign in Egypt and Palestine, 1916-

1919.  Boolarong Press, Qld, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated with drawing and maps, plates, endnotes, abbre-

viation list, extensive biblio, index, pp275, **the story of the Australian Army engineers and their involvement in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign in 

WW1, new, A$34. 

227/157. (7672)  Stacy, LtCol B.C. (ed). First Battalion, AIF, 1914-1919.  Committee, Sydney, 1931. 1st ed, 8vo in black cloth with gilt titles, 

plates, fold out-map at rear, full nominal roll, honours & awards incl battle honours, pencil notes in fep,  pp151, **the 1st Bn, AIF was 

formed at Victoria Barracks in Sydney in 1914 and was part of the 1st Bde, 1st Div, seeing active service at Gallipoli (Landing)  and right through the 

Western Front Campaign, price clipped else vg cond and extremely scarce, new cond, A$300. 

227/158. (10985)  T.H.E. Hayes (Acting Director AWM - ed) The Changing of the Guard: Graphic Incidents of the Two World Wars.  

AWM, Canberra, 1942. 1st ed, very large oblong folio in green buckram with coat of arms to cover, with 104 pages of b/w plates tipped 

in, 58 pages relating to WW1 and 46 of WW2, **as it was published in 1942, the New Guinea Campaign and SW Pacific Campaigns are not in-

cluded, vg cond, A$120. 

227/159. (5653)  White, Capt Thomas A. The Fighting Thirteenth.  Tyrrells Ltd, Sydney, 1924. 1st ed, small 4to in illustrated boards, large 

colour plate of Battalion colour in frontis, plates, maps, (2 x VCs, Murray and Sexton), pp168, **the 13th Bn AIF fought on Gallipoli and the 

Western Front particularly in Flanders, Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Stormy Trench (Murray's VC), Bullecourt, Messines etc. A very heavily decorated  

Australian unit with 2 VCs, 6 DSOs, 33 MCs, 31 DCMs, 195 MMs, spine reinforced and in solid cond, pencil marks throughout (possibly a 

proof copy), A RARE BOOK, A$300. 
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227/160. (10118)  Wren, Eric. Randwick to Hargicourt: History of the 3rd Battalion, AIF.  Ronald G. McDonald, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed, 

large 8vo in fully restored bindings, quarter moroccan and blue buckram in like slipcase, 5 raised bands to spine, all titles and decora-

tions gilt, plates, maps, footnotes, nominal roll incl casualty list, complete with many photos, pp399, **the 3rd Bn, AIF was raised in NSW 

and saw active service on Gallipoli, the Western Front. This book was deaccessioned from the library of the Official Historian at Victoria Barracks Pad-

dington an outstanding rescue of a very valuable unit history, RARE, A$400. 

World War 2 1939-1945 

227/161. (10967)  (various authots) The Sniper Anthology: Snipers of the Second World War.  Pelican/Frontline Publishing, UK, 2012. 

1st ed , large 8vo in d/w, plates, pp206, **an anthology of stories by 10 authors describing the activities of the world's best snipers of WW2, new, 

A$50. 

227/162. (9081)  Alexander, Larry. Shadows in the Jungle: The Alamo Scouts Behind Japanese Lines in World War 2..  NAL Caliber, 

NY, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, glossary, biblio, index, pp336, **138 of the fittest, toughest men in the US Army were chosen to con-

duct long range, clandestine intelligence gathering operations in the Philippine islands. In 1944 and 45 they were particularly successful on a number 

of tasks, vg cond, A$34. 

227/163. (5405)  Bellair, John. From Snow to Jungle: A History of the 2/3rd Australian Machine Gun Battalion.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 

1987. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar,  plates, maps, nominal rolls, honours and awards, chronology, pp298, **the 2/3rd served with the 7th 

Div against the Vichy French in the Syrian Campaign. In 1942, on the way back to Australia, they were ordered into Batavia in Java to assist the 

Dutch. They were captured by the japs and spent the rest of the war as POWs, vg cond and  scarce, A$240. 

227/164. (5025)  Bender, Roger James & Law, Richard D. Uniforms, Organisation and History of the AfrikaKorps.  Bender, USA, 1973. 

1st ed, large 8vo in decorated boards, colour and b/w plates, biblio, pp255, **a gathering of accurate historical data on the Afrika Korps in 

WW2, vg cond and scarce in 1st ed, , A$120. 

227/165. (1647)  Bender, Roger James. Legion Condor: Uniforms, Organisation and History.  Bender, USA, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in printed 

boards, fully illus in b/w, extensive biblio, pp327, Legion Condor fought in Spain on Franco’s side and tested much of the equipment they were to 

use once WW2 commenced, as new cond, A$120. 

227/166. (8886)  Bradley, Phillip. Wau 1942 - 1943.  AHU, Canberra, 2010. 1st ed, large trade 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated with col-

our and b/w plates and maps, biblio, index, pp216, **throught most of 1942, the Australian Army fought a series of commando actions to keep 

the Japanese at bay in the Wau-Salamaua area of New Guinea. The commando operation against Salamaua in June 1942 is still considered 'the perfect 

raid', new, A$28. 

227/167. (10464)  Braithwaite, Richard Wallace. Fighting Monsters: An Intimate History of the Sandakan Tragedy.  Australian Scholarly, 

Melbourne, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, source notes, appendices show a chronology, index, pp530, **only 6 soldiers es-

caped the carnage of the Sandakan Death March of 1945 in North Borneo, the worst atrocity ever inflicted on Australian soldiers, The author's father 

was one of the 6. A harrowing story, vg cond, A$32. 

227/168. (9266)  Bridge, Peter J. Fighting the Kimberley: The 3 Australian Corps Kimberley Guerilla Warfare 1942-1943.  Hesperian 

Press, Perth, 2011. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, nominal roll inseted loosely, biographical notes on some of the GWG, index, pp336, 

**the role of Major Mitchell's 3rd Aust Army Corps GWG and others in their preparations for an impending Japanese invasion, new, A$60. 

227/169. (6819)  Brodziak, Innes (ed). Proudly We Served: Stories of the 2/5th Australian General Hospital.  2/5th AGH Assn, Sydney, 

1988. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, inscr in fep (Enid Himmelbach), honour roll, nominal roll, plates, pp279, **the 2/5th at war with Germany, behind 

German lines and at war with the Japanese in the Pacific; an excellent unit history, vg cond and hard to find in 1st ed, A$60. 

227/170. (7746)  Campbell, John. Machine Gunners: A History of Six Machine-Gun Battalion, AIF, 1942-1944.  AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st 

ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, nominal roll, honour roll, index, pp326, **the 6th MG Bn, AIF was raised in NSW and trained at 

Dapto before serving in the New Guinea Campaign including the Ramu Valley, new, A$60. 

227/171. (2635)  Coates, John Bravery Above Blunder: A Dramatic Account of the 9th Division in New Guinea in 1943-44.  Oxford Uni 

Press, Melbourne, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp326, **describes the 9th Australian Division's, role in 

the Allied counter-offensive against Japan in Northern New Guinea in 1943-44. Finschafen, Sattelberg and Sio saw the 9th Div units fight with dis-

tinction. This book attempts to give them that recognition, vg cond and scarce, A$65. 

227/172. (9635)  Cobb, Matthew. The Resistance: The French Fight Against the Nazis.  Simon & Schuster, London, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo 

in d/w, plates, glossary, biographical notes on those who survived the war, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp403, **describes acts of courage, 

self-sacrifice and betrayal how this powerful modern myth came to be forged, as new cond, A$36. 

227/173. (1958)  Crouch, Joan A Special Kind of Service: The Story of 2/9th Australian General Hospital 1940-1946.  Alternative Publish-

ing Co-Op, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in protective d/w, plates, maps, index, rolls, honours and awards, pp173, **the 2/9th AGH served with distinc-
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tion in the Middle East and New Guinea during WW2, vg cond and now scarce, A$46. 

227/174. (10139)  Dean, Peter J. (ed) (foreword by Kim Beazley). Australia 1942: In the Shadow of War.  Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 

2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, ,aps and diagrams, endnotes, biblio, index, pp248, **an examination of why 1942 was such a pivotal 

year for Australia by some of our best war historians, vg cond, A$34. 

227/175. (8499)  Dormer, Hugh. Hugh Dormer's Diaries.  Johnathan Cape, London, 1955 (fp1947). 5th impr, small 8vo in scarce price-

clipped d/w, ex lib (stamp cut from bottom of title page), pp159, **at the outbreak of the war Dormer served in the Irish Guards but soon volun-

teered for service with SOE. He led successful demolition raids in France but was KIA in July 1944; a classic, some foxing else good cond and hard 

to find, A$34. 

227/176. (10986)  Duras, Marguerite. Wartime Notebooks.  MacLehose Press, London, 2008. 1st Eng ed, trade 8vo in card covers, index, 

pp336, **Margurite Duras was one of the leading intellectuals and novelists in postwar France. She kept a series of wartime diaries (4 in total) which 

were discovered years later to affirm her status and a brilliant writer, vg cond, A$28. 

227/177. (10493)  Edwards, John. John Curtin's War: Vol 1: The Coming of the War in the Pacific and Reinventing Australia.  Penguin/

Viking, Melbourne, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp538, **Curtin became PM 8 weeks before 

Japan launched their war in the Pacific. His determination to be heard in London and Washington as Japan advanced, is a political epic unmatched in 

Australian experience. slight damade to bottom of spine else vg cond, A$42. 

227/178. (10494)  Edwards, John. John Curtin's War: Vol 2: Triumph and Decline.  Penguin/Viking, Melbourne, 2018. 1st ed, large 8vo in 

protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp497, **the full and fascinating story of the next four years dealing both with the invading Jap-

anese and General Douglas McArthur. He deftly steered Australia through the perilous year of 1942 and the critical battles of Coral Sea, Midway and 

Kokoda. He died in office on 5 July 1945 19. A remarkable wartime PM, A$45. 

227/179. (7756)  Egan, Vince, OAM. Proudly We Served: A History of 2/5th Australian General Hospital, AIF, 1940-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 

2007 (fp1988). Revised ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, nominal rolls, POW lists etc, index, pp443, **a far more substantial book than 

the 1st ed. The 2/5th served in the Middle East and Greece where many were captured. They then saw active service in the New Guinea Campaign in 

Port Moresby and Morotai, new, A$46. 

227/180. (6065)  Ewen, Murray. Colour Patch: The Men of the 2/4th Machine Gun Battalion, 1940-1945.  Hesperian Press, Perth, 2003. 1st 

ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, colour and b/w maps, nominal rolls, Honour roll, biblio, index, pp832, **this is one of the most 

complete studies ever done on any particular battalion. It is structured in three main sections - the Honour Roll, the nominal roll and the narrative. An 

outstanding effort - well done Murray! vg cond, A$135. 

227/181. (2851)  Foot, M.R.D. & Langley, J.M. MI9: Escape and Evasion 1939-1945.  The Bodley Head, London, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, fep 

price clipped,index, appendices, pp365, **the British secret service that fostered escape and evasion 1939-45 and its American counterpart. vg cond, 

A$35. 

227/182. (10201)  Gosel, Werner (with Bauermeister, Christian and Mark, Jason (eds). Iron Cross Brigade: Stalingrad, Kursk, Bobruik: The 

Story of Werner Gosel and Sturmgeschutz-Abteilung 244.  Leaping Horseman Books, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated & illus-

trated boards, profusely illustrated in b/w, maps, diarised accoiunt, honours and awrdsbiblio, index, pp480, **Gosel was initially deployed as 

a dispatch rider on the staff of this unit on Op Barbarossa. He was later commissioned and WIA at Stalingrad, a first hand account of these great carnage 

battles.  A high quality book as usual from Leaping Horseman, new, A$85. 

227/183. (3390)  Hall, Leslie G. The Blue Haze: Incorporating the History of 'A' Force Groups 3 & 5, Burma/Thai Railway 1942-43.  Kanga-

roo Press, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, illus, pp319, **the cruel deception by the Japanese to convince 3,000 POWs in 

Changi that they were to be exchanged in Timor and instead sent them to work on the Burma/Thai railway line, vg cond and now scarce, A$32. 

227/184. (10483)  Haynes, Jim. On All Fronts: Australia's World War 2; From North Africa to the Home Front, the Big Part Played by a 

Small Nation.  ABC Books, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated with b/w plate and maps, biblio, index, 

pp316, **a presentation of insightful accounts of the battles in which Australians fought, vg cond, A$25. 

227/185. (10141)  Horner, David. General Vasey's War.  MUP, Melbourne, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, 

biblio, index, pp364, **MajGen 'Bloody George' Vasey, was one of our most experienced and well respected commanders of WW2. He commanded 

troops in the Middle East, Greece, Crete and the SWPA. He was killed in a plane crash off Qld in March 1945, vg cond, A$40. 

227/186. (4359)  Howarth, Patrick. Undercover: The Men and Women of the Special Operations Executive (SOE).  Routledge & Kegan 

Paul, London, 1980. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp332, **the author served in SOE giving an authentic account of the 

personalities involved in an undercover war, vg cond, A$45. 

227/187. (9544)  Johnson, Carl. Little Hell: The Story of the 2/22nd Battalion and Lark Force.  History House, Melbourne, 2004. 1st ed, large 

4to in d/w, launch notes etc by Kim Beazley, AC, profusely illustrated with plates and maps, honours and awards with citations, nominal 
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roll, biblio, nominal index, pp310, **the first shots fired on Australian soil in 1942 were fire at Rabaul, New Britain by members of 'Lark Force' 

centred on the 2/22nd Bn, AIF. This is the story of desperation, fighting at overwhelming odds and death to many, vg cond and hard to find, A$185. 

227/188. (11019)  Johnson, D.H. Torres Strait to Coral Sea: The Defence of North Queensland.  Author, Qld, 1992. 1st ed, small 8vo in 

card covers, plates, biblio, end notes, index pp156+, **concentrates on the activities in North Qld against the Japanese but also encapsulates ele-

ments of the Boer War and WW1, vg cond and not seen, A$36. 

227/189. (4794)  Jones, Timothy G. Milne Bay Radar: Unit History of the No. 37 Radar Station, 1942-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, 

8vo in illus boards, unique plates, nominal roll, nominal index, appendices list all Jap bombing raids noted by the radar operators, biblio, 

pp85, **a concise history of an obscure but vital unit of Australians who played such a big part in the Milne Bay Campaign. The author served with 

this unit and the unique photos come from his personal collection, new, A$38. 

227/190. (4643)  Laffin, John. Forever Forward: The History of the 2/31st Australian Infantry Battalion, 2nd AIF 1940-45.  AMHP, Syd-

ney 2002 (fp1994). Reprint, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, maps, nominal roll, roll of honour, index, pp333, **the 2/31st fought in 

Syria New Guinea and Borneo; a good unit history, new cond,, A$75. 

227/191. (11007)  Lavery, Brian. We Shall Fight on the Beaches: Defying Napoleon and Hitler, 1805 and 1940.  Conway Books, London, 

2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps and illustrations, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp448, **a fascinating 

account of two of the most turbulent and revealing periods in British history when the citizens of the island nation faced a very real threat of invasion 

from two of the most formidable armies in the world, vg cond, A$36. 

227/192. (2105)  Lockwood, Douglas. Australia's Pearl Harbour: Darwin 1942.  Cassell, Australia, 1966. 1st ed, 8vo in mint d/w now pro-

tected, plates, maps on boards, biblio, appendices, index, pp232, **the first ever attack on Australia by a foreign power occurred at Darwin on 

19 Feb 1942. 188 Japanese bombers, dive bombers and fighters inflicted severe damage on Darwin leaving 243 dead and 8 ships sunk, vg cond, A$48. 

227/193. (3513)  Lord Russell of Liverpool. The Scourge of the Swastika (a short history of Nazi War Crimes).  Greenhill Books, London, 

2002 (fp1954) Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and illustrations, appendix, index, pp259, **a factual account of German War 

crimes of WW2 and is a formidable indictment of Nazi brutality. They murdered up to 12million people, vg cond, A$36. 

227/194. (9995)  MacDonald, Callum, The Killing of Reinhard Heydrich: The SS 'Butcher of Prague'.  The Free Press, NY, 1989. 1st ed, 

large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, appendices, index, pp239, **Heydrich was assassinated by two Czech exiles (Gabcic & 

Kubis) in Prague on 27 May 1942. They were ruthlessly hunted down and killed along with hundreds of others. Heydrich was close to the worst Nazi 

of them all, good riddance, vg cond, A$35. 

227/195. (9992)  Macintyre, Ben. Double Cross: The True Story of the D-Day Spies.  Crown Publishers, NY, 2012, 1st ed, large 8vo in d/

w, b/w plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp400, **Operation FORTITUDE, protected and enabled the invasion on D-Day and the Double 

Cross system, which specialised in turning German spies into double agents, tricked the Nazis into believing the Allies would attack at calais and Nor-

way rather than Normandy, new cond, A$36. 

227/196. (10963)  Mackenzie-Smith, John. Tobruk's Easter Battle 1941: The Forgotten Fifteenth's Date With Rommel's Champion.  

Boolarong Press, Qld, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, notes, biblio, timeline, index, pp181, **the 2/15th Bn, AIF in 

the much overlooked efforts in the battle for Tobruk, new, A$34. 

227/197. (4698)  Masel, Philip. The Second 28th: The Story of a Famous Battalion of the Ninth Australian Division.  Assn, Perth, 1995 

(fp1961). Reprint with addition of full nominal roll (1st ed lacked the roll), large 8vo in mint d/w, plates and maps, honours and awards, 

appendices, index, pp390, **the 2/28th Bn, AIF was heavily involved in the campaigns of the Middle East and then in New Guinea (Scarlett Beach 

Finschafen, Busu) and, Borneo (Labuan, Beaufort), new cond and now out of print and scarce, A$150. 

227/198. (393)  Masterman, J.C. The Double-Cross System in the War of 1939 to 1945.  ANU Press, Canberra, 1972. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w 

and mylar, inscr in fep, appendices, index, pp203, **by means of the 'double-cross' system the British effectively ran and controlled the German 

espionage system in England. This is the Masterman Report, vg cond, A$36. 

227/199. (10356)  McKenzie-Smith, Graham R. The Unit Guide: The Australian Army 1939-1945 (in 6 vols).  Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 

2018. 1st ed, large 8vo in green buckram, glossary, glossay in each volume, pp5,705, **an enormous and important work by Mr. McKenzie-

Smith, arguably one of Australia's better military historians. This set covers EVERY unit large and small on the Australian ORBAT, new, A$240. 

227/200. (10433)  Nagorski, Andrew. In Pursuit: The Men and Women Who Hunted the Nazis.  Simon & Schuster, London, 2016. 1st ed, 

trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp371, **the story of the relentless pursuit of Nazis after Nuremberg, vg cond, 

A$30. 

227/201. (9580)  Obryn'Ba, Nikolai I. Red Partisan: The Memoir of a Soviet Resistance Fighter on the Eastern Front.  Potomac Books Inc, 

Washington, 2007. (fp2006) 1st US ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, glossary, index, pp228, **the story of Soviet Partisans in their battles with the 

German Army on Operation Barbarossa, new cond, A$34. 
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227/202. (6769)  Penfold, A.W, Bayliss, W.C & Crispin, K.E. Galleghan's Greyhounds: The Story of the 2/30th Australian Infantry Bat-

talion, 22 Nov 1940 - 10 Oct 1945.  2/30 Bn Assn, Sydney, 1984 (fp1949). 2nd reprint, 8vo in or. grey cloth,  no d/w, inscr in fep, colour 

patch on front cover, honours and awards, casualty list, pp407, **the 2/30th was commanded by the famous and somewhat controversial 'Black-

Jack' Galleghan in Singapore and Malaya - they were famous for their legendary deadly ambush of Japanese on the bridge at Gemas in Malaya before 

being captured and interned as POWs , vg cond and very scarce, A$120. 

227/203. (11027)  Phelps, Peter. The Bulldog Track.  Hachette, Sydney, 2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour, sepia and b/w 

plates, biblio, pp276, **the story of the author's grandfather Tom Phelps on the Bulldog Track in New Guinea in 1942, vg cond, A$28. 

227/204. (9780)  Radovic, Branislav. German Helmets of the Second World War, Vol 1:  M1916/18, M1932, M1935, M1940, M1942, 

M1942/45.  Schiffer Military, USA, 2002. 1st ed, very large 4to in mint d/w, fully illustrated in colour on superior paper, pp325, **the best 

of all the German helmet books, a must for the collector, (weight 2.5kg), ($250 the pair), vg cond, A$120. 

227/205. (9781)  Radovic, Branislav. German Helmets of the Second World War, Vol 2: Paratroop, Covers, Liners, Makers, Insignia etc.  

Schiffer Military, USA, 2002. 1st ed, very large 4to in d/w, fully illustrated in colour on superior paper, pp299, **the second of the brilliant 

Schiffer helmet books (weight 2.5kg) vg cond  A$120. (sell as a pair $200), 

227/206. (4513)  Smith, LtCol Neil, AM. TID-APA: The History of the 4th Anti-Tank Regiment (AIF).  Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 1992. 

1st ed, 8vo in d/w,  plates, maps, appendices, rolls, honours and awards, index, pp231, **the 4th Anti-Tank Regt 8th Div, (less one battery) 

was captured by the Japs in Malaya, new, A$45. 

227/207. (5434)  Sublet, LtCol Frank, DSO, MC. Kokoda to the Sea: A History of the 1942 Campaign in Papua.  Slouch Hat Pubs, Victo-

ria, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendiceslist Australian, US Army and Japanese Order of Battle, biblio, index, pp192, **a 

provocative perspective on an important phase of Australia's military history. Frank Sublet was an original officer of the 2/16th Ban, AIF and saw 

action on the Kokoda Track as a Company Commander and later as CO at Gona, the Ramu Valley and Borneo, new, A$62. 

227/208. (10990)  Urban, Mark. The Tank War: The Men, Machines, the Long Road to Victory, 1939-45.  Little Brown, London, 2013. 1st 

ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp415, **5th RTR in wartime. An expla-

nation of how Britain, having lost its advantage in tank warfare by 1939 regained ground through shifts in tactics and leadership methods as well as 

the daring and bravery of the crews themselves. vg cond, A$45. 

227/209. (5469)  Uren, Malcolm. A Thousand Men at War: The Story of the 2/16th Battalion, AIF.  Heinemann, London, 1959. 1st ed, 8vo 

in chipped d/w (now protected) plates, maps, full nominal roll, pp289, **the 2/16th saw active service in the Syrian Campaign (Litani, Sidon 

and Damour) and then New Guinea (Kokoda Track, Gona Beach, the Markham and Ramu Valleys, Shaggy Ridge and finally Balikpapan), a very good 

and scarce unit history, vg cond, A$110. 

227/210. (10264)  Wacker, Albrecht. Sniper on the Eastern Front: The Memoirs of Sepp Allerberger, Knights Cross.  Pen & Sword Mili-

tary, UK, 2006 (fp2005). Reprint, large 8vo in mint d/w, plates, map, index, pp146, **a rare first hand account by a ruthlessly efficient German 

sniper during Operation Barbarossa in Russia, vg cond, A$45. 

227/211. (5416)  Wall, Don. Sandakan: The Last March.  Author, NSW, 2003 (fp1988). 1995 pilgrimage to Sandakan edition, 8vo in card 

covers,  plates, maps, illus, full honour roll of 'B' and 'E' Forces, many signatures in fep, index, pp198, **an accurate record of the greatest 

tragedy ever encountered by the Australian Army. A story of brutality, sadism and heroism. The Japanese disgraced the art of soldiering by their mur-

derous acts at Sandakan, vg cond, A$32. 

227/212. (1744)  Wall, Don. Abandoned? Australians at Sandakan 1945.  Don Wall, NSW, 1990. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, 

biblio, notes, index, pp152, **describes the events which contributed to the terrible fate of the Australian 8th Division POWs at Sandakan in North 

Borneo in WW2, vg cond, A$42. 

227/213. (6784)  Whitelocke, Cliff. Gunners in the Jungle: A Story of the 2/15th Field Regiment, Royal Australian Artillery, 8th Divi-

sion, AIF.  2/15th Fd. Regt. Assn, Sydney, 1983. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, honours and awards, full nominal roll, ap-

pendix, pp199, **the 2/15th Fd. Regt fought in Malaya and Singapore. The CO's diary (LtCol J.W. Wright, DFC, EM) gives a vivid day by day 

account of the Regiment's actions from their arrival in Singapore on 5 Dec 1941 to their capture and internment on 17 Feb 1942, vg cond and 

scarce, A$180. 

End_________ 


